No. S____(Court of Appeal No. A140035) (San Francisco County Super. Ct. J.C.C.P. No. 4748)

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

Bristol-Myers Squibb Company, *Petitioner*,

v.

SUPERIOR COURT FOR THE COUNTY OF SAN FRANCISCO, Respondent.

> Bracy Anderson, et al., Real Parties in Interest.

PETITION FOR REVIEW

ARNOLD & PORTER LLP SEAN M. SELEGUE (No. 155249) sean.selegue@aporter.com SHARON D. MAYO (No. 150469) JEREMY MCLAUGHLIN (No. 258644) Three Embarcadero Center, 10th Floor

San Francisco, CA 94111-4024

Telephone: 415.471.3100 Facsimile: 415.471.3400 ARNOLD & PORTER LLP MAURICE A. LEITER (No. 123732) 777 South Figueroa Street, 44th Floor Los Angeles, CA 90017-5844 Telephone: 213.243.4000

Facsimile: 213.243.4199

Attorneys for Petitioner Bristol-Myers Squibb Company

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
ISSUE PRESENTED	1
STATEMENT OF FACTS	1
REASONS FOR GRANTING REVIEW	3
I. THE COURT SHOULD GRANT REVIEW TO BRING CALIFORNIA DECISIONS INTO CONFORMITY WITH FEDERAL CONSTITUTIONAL LAW.	3
II. AT A MINIMUM, THE COURT SHOULD GRANT REVIEW AND TRANSFER THE MATTER TO THE COURT OF APPEAL TO CONSIDER THIS IMPORTANT QUESTION OF LAW.	9
III. IF REVIEW IS NOT GRANTED, THE CONSTITUTIONAL VIOLATION WILL GO UNREMEDIED.	10
CONCLUSION	11

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	Page(s)		
Cases			
As You Sow v. Crawford Labs., Inc., 50 Cal. App. 4th 1859 (1996)	8		
Daimler AG v. Bauman, No. 11-965, 571 U.S (2014)	passim		
Goodyear Dunlop Tires Operations, S.A. v. Brown, 564 U.S,131 S. Ct. 2846 (2011)	passim		
Hesse v. Best W. Int'l, Inc., 32 Cal. App. 4th 404 (1995)	3, 7, 8		
In re Auto. Antitrust Cases I & II, 135 Cal. App. 4th 100 (2005)	2		
Perkins v. Benguet Consol. Mining Co., 342 U.S. 437 (1952)	6		
Simons v. Arcan, Inc., No. 12-01493, 2013 WL 1285489 (E.D. Pa. Mar. 28, 2013)	2		
State Farm Gen. Ins. Co. v. JT's Frames, Inc., 181 Cal. App. 4th 429 (2010)	10, 11		
Rules & Statutes			
CAL. R. CT. 8.268(a)(2) 8.490(b)(1)(A) 8.490(c) 8.500(b)(1) 8.528(d)	9 9 9 9 9		
CIV. PROC. CODE § 410.10 § 418.10(c) § 418.10(e)(1) § 418.10(e)(2) § 418.10(e)(3) § 1008(b)9	$\begin{array}{c} 2\\10\\10\\10\\10\\10\end{array}$		

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	Page(s)
Other Authorities	
L. Brilmayer, <i>Daimler: A Map Out of Obscure Territory</i> , DAILY J. (Jan. 17, 2014)	4, 5
L. Brilmayer et al., A General Look at General Jurisdiction, 66 Tex. L. Rev. 721, 728 (1988)
